(Cafe 155

153 BIG BREAKY

Eggs (poached fried or scrambled) bacon mushroom

steak & onion sausage roasted Roma tomato & hash brown tomato relish

on toasted Mountain Rye

153 VEGETARIAN

Eggs (poached fried or scrambled) with roasted Roma tomato
spinach mushroom hash brown & avocado on toasted Mountain Rye

EGGS BENEDICT

Poached eggs free range ham & house hollandaise on toasted Ciabatta

EGGS FLORENTINE

Poached eggs & house hollandaise served with smoked salmon
avocado & spinach on toasted Mountain Rye

OMELETTES on toasted Mountain Rye

1. Free range ham tasty cheese & tomato
2. Roasted cherry tomatoes basil watercress & goats cheese

3. Smoked salmon watercress & fresh goats cheese

BACON & EGGS on toasted Mountain Rye
Fried, scrambled or poached

EXTRAS
Eggs

Grilled Roma tomato, bacon, avocado,
house made hollandaise, steak & onion sausage
mushrooms, Spinach, Baked Beans

Smoked Salmon, free range ham
Hash brown

Gluten/Dairy free bread Aioli / Tomato relish

153 Great Ocean Rd, Apollo Bay
A surcharge of approximately 10% applies on Public Holidays

BREAKFAST

Available until 12pm

23

22

19

23

19.50

19.50

21

15

3ea

dea

5ea

2.5ea

FRUIT TOAST

MOUNTAIN RYE TOASTED with your choice of

house forest berry jam, marmalade, local honey,
peanut butter or vegemite

MUESLI house made with natural yoghurt

Fresh banana & honey
or
House poached fruits

Available All Day

HOUSE BUTTERMILK PANCAKES

Maple syrup & ice cream

Local blueberries ice cream & double cream

Poached seasonal fruits ricotta cream & toasted almonds
Kids Serve with maple syrup and ice cream

WAPFFLE with Belgian chocolate fresh banana ,ice cream & caramel sauce

BAGEL Toasted & served with butter

House forest berry jam or cream cheese

BAGEL SMOKED SALMON

Cream cheese lettuce red onion & baby capers

CROISSANTS

Warmed with butter & house forest berry jam
Grilled free-range ham cheese & tomato

14

12.5
17
17

14.5

6.5

7.5

17.5

12

iy



