

BREAKFAST



Available until 12pm

153 BIG BREAKY	23	FRUIT TOAST	9
Eggs (poached fried or scrambled) bacon mushroom			
steak & onion sausage roasted Roma tomato & hash brown tomato relish		MOUNTAIN RYE TOASTED with your choice of	9
on toasted Mountain Rye		house forest berry jam, marmalade, local honey,	
153 VEGETARIAN	22	peanut butter or vegemite	
	22	MIJECII	4.4
Eggs (poached fried or scrambled) with roasted Roma tomato spinach mushroom hash brown & avocado on toasted Mountain Rye		MUESLI house made with natural yoghurt	14
spinach musinoom hash brown & avocado on toasted wouldtain kye		Fresh banana & honey or	
EGGS BENEDICT	19	House poached fruits	
Poached eggs free range ham & house hollandaise on toasted Ciabatta		House pouched Halls	
EGGS FLORENTINE	23		
Poached eggs & house hollandaise served with smoked salmon		Available All Day	
avocado & spinach on toasted Mountain Rye			
ONAEL ETTEC		HOUSE BUTTERMILK PANCAKES	
OMELETTES on toasted Mountain Rye		Maple syrup & ice cream	12.5
1. Free range ham tasty cheese & tomato	19.50	Local blueberries ice cream & double cream	17
2. Roasted cherry tomatoes basil watercress & goats cheese	19.50	Poached seasonal fruits ricotta cream & toasted almonds	17
,		Kids Serve with maple syrup and ice cream	9
3. Smoked salmon watercress & fresh goats cheese	21		
DACON G FOCC		WAFFLE with Belgian chocolate fresh banana ,ice cream & caramel sauce	14.5
BACON & EGGS on toasted Mountain Rye	15		
Fried, scrambled or poached		BAGEL Toasted & served with butter	6.5
EXTRAS		House forest berry jam or cream cheese	7.5
Eggs	3ea	nouse forest berry jain of cream cheese	7.5
Grilled Roma tomato, bacon, avocado,		BAGEL SMOKED SALMON	17.5
house made hollandaise, steak & onion sausage		Cream cheese lettuce red onion & baby capers	
mushrooms, Spinach, Baked Beans	4ea		
Smoked Salmon , free range ham	5ea		
Hash brown	2.5ea	CROISSANTS	
Gluten/Dairy free bread Aioli / Tomato relish	2	Warmed with butter & house forest berry jam	8
Glatery Daily free breau Aloil / Torriato relistr	<u>~</u>	Grilled free-range ham cheese & tomato	12